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Sports celebs swing into action for Fish charity fundraiser

Thomas Blake.

BY STEPHANIE LaBAFF
Staff Writer

More than 80 hearty golfers teed
up for the 2022 Mardy Fish Chil-
dren’s Foundation Charity Golf Fun-
draiser at the Windsor Club recently,
despite chilly conditions as wind
whipped across the golf course.

In town for the weekend, Fish, for-
mer top 10 tennis star, 2004 Olym-
pic silver medalist, and current U.S.
Davis Cup captain, chatted with the
participants once each foursome
reached the green at the 17th hole.

The teams were peppered with a
veritable who’s-who in the sports
arena, including such notables as
Ivan Lendl, Tim Wakefield, Mikael
Pernfors, Paul McGinley, Richey
Reneberg and Thomas Blake.

With several lifetime’s worth of
professional athleticism among
the competitors, although not as
golf professionals, in the end it was
counted as a big win for Low Gross
winners Steve Owen, Matt Avril,
Bobby Bird and Jerry Shulock, and
Low Net winners Meg Brossy, Melis-
sa Stahel, Marcy Wilson and Jeremy
Nevius.

Fish fans had actually been treated
to a double dose of Vero’s own tennis
star, who played in a Celebrity Exhi-
bition Match at Windsor the Saturday
before the golf tournament.

The professional doubles team
of Bob Bryan and Mike Bryan best-
ed Fish and Thomas Blake, but the
brothers eased the sting of Fish’s
loss by announcing that they would
match his $10,000 donation to the
Mardy Fish Children’s Foundation.
Additionally, Windsor donated a por-
tion of the proceeds from the event
registration fees.
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“Every single entry into this event
really makes a significant impact on
youth in Indian River County,” said
Randy Walker, tennis tournament
director.

The tennis and golf events were
winning days for more than just the
players and spectators. Funds raised
support the MFCF’s mission to pro-
vide “underserved children with the
opportunity to participate in safe
and impactful fitness, nutritional
and enrichment programs empow-
ering them to live healthy and pro-
ductive lives.”

“This is one of our biggest turn-
outs,” said Fish of the golf tourna-
ment. “This community has given us
so much.”

“Your commitment helps us in
great ways,” said Lynn Southerly,
MFCF executive director during the
golf tournament’s award ceremony
luncheon.

“We assisted over 1,900 children
last year to make sure that they had
an afterschool activity with healthy
snacks and learned Mardy’s Healthy
Habits. Without your money, we
would not be able to do that.”

Founded in 2007, the nonprofit
provides funding for afterschool fit-
ness, nutritional and enrichment
programs at local schools and after-
school organizations.

“We're trying to help as many kids
as we can and make the funds go
as far as possible. Whether we do it
on our own or partner with others,”
said Fish.

“We are not just tennis anymore,”
added Southerly. “We started this
foundation teaching kids tennis af-
terschool and in the summer. Now,
we realize not everybody likes ten-
nis, so we support any healthy ac-
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The Bryan Brothers.
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tivity. We are now making sure that
children can play golf, ride horses,
learn how to swim, garden, play
basketball and do cheerleading. We
support tons of activities to make
sure kids are staying healthy and be-
ing active.”

The Mardy Fish Children’s Foun-
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Mardy Fish.

dation Tennis Championships, an
entry-level U.S. Tennis Association
Pro Circuit tournament, will be
played at the Boulevard Tennis Club
from April 25 to May 1.

For more information, visit mardy-
fishchildrensfoundation.org. m
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THERE IS STILL
ONLY ONE WAY...

Chad Morrison at the Boys & Girls Clubof IRC

Presicent Florida Floor Fashiens | United Wa rter since 98

AND THAT'S THE UNITED WAY

After all, we know how much you believe in
the importance of community involvement.
When you make a gift, not only will your
contribution be felt during your lifetime, but
will make a difference in the lives of Indian
River County families for generations to come.
Go ahead—give your neighbors the hope
and building blocks to thrive.

Confirm your legacy. Donate today.

UnitedWayIRC.org

RESPONSIBLY MANAGED SINCE 1961.

United UNITED WAY
B | rouomo
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Tom Fish, Lynn Southerly, Sally Fish and Mardy Fish.
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Mardy Fish and Donald Proctor Jr.
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John Granuth. Michael Peterson. Xander Peterson.
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IN-PERSON SEMINAR

CREATING A NEW FLORIDA RESIDENCY

CONSIDERING A MOVE TO FLORIDA?

Then now's the perfect time to register for our upcoming seminar
highlighting some of the key information you need to know when
changing domiciles. Join us as our PNC Private Bank®" professionals
share insights, offer suggestions and provide step-by-step details on
how best to prepare for a move or changing your domicile.

Register by contacting Ana Molloy
at anastasia.molloy@pnc.com

To learn more about PNC Private Bank,
visit pnc.com/privatebank. PLEASE JOIN US FOR ONE OF TWO AVAILABLE SESSIONS

HOSTS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 9

Tracy Sorzano, Vero Beach Market Leader
Pierre Vogelbacher, Wealth Strategy Regional Manager At 300 PM ET

LOCATION WEDNESDAY, MARCH 16

PNC Private Bank

3001 Ocean Drive, Vero Beach, FL 32963 At 300 PM ET

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. ("PNC") uses the marketing name PNC Private Bank® to provide investment consulting and wealth management, fiduciary services, FDIC-insured banking products and services, and lending of funds to
individual clients through PNC Bank, National Association (“PNC Bank"), which is a Member FDIC, and to provide specilic fiduciary and agency services through PNC Delaware Trust Company or PNC Ohio Trust Company. PNC does not provide legal,
tax, or accounting advice unless, with respect to tax advice, PNC Bank has entered into a written tax services agreement. PNC Bank is not registered as a municipal advisor under the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act.

"PNC Private Bank" Is a service mark of The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Investments: Not FDIC Insured. No Bank Guarantee. May Lose Value. ‘P‘N C ‘P‘R‘I V a T‘E B a N K
©2022 The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. AllLrights reserved. INVPB PDF 0122-043-1975402
®




	VBB-0203-1-c
	VBB-0203-2-c
	VBB-0203-3-c
	VBB-0203-4-c
	VBB-0203-5-c
	VBB-0203-6-c
	VBB-0203-7-c
	VBB-0203-8-c
	VBB-0203-9-c
	VBB-0203-10-c
	VBB-0203-11-c
	VBB-0203-12-c
	VBB-0203-13-c
	VBB-0203-14-c
	VBB-0203-15-c
	VBB-0203-16-c
	VBB-0203-17-c
	VBB-0203-18-c
	VBB-0203-19-c
	VBB-0203-20-c
	VBB-0203-21-c
	VBB-0203-22-c
	VBB-0203-23-c
	VBB-0203-24-c
	VBB-0203-25-c
	VBB-0203-26-c
	VBB-0203-27-c
	VBB-0203-28-c
	VBB-0203-29-c
	VBB-0203-30-c
	VBB-0203-31-c
	VBB-0203-32-c
	VBB-0203-33-c
	VBB-0203-34-c
	VBB-0203-35-c
	VBB-0203-36-c
	VBB-0203-37-c
	VBB-0203-38-c
	VBB-0203-39-c
	VBB-0203-40-c
	VBB-0203-41-c
	VBB-0203-42-c
	VBB-0203-43-c
	VBB-0203-44-c
	VBB-0203-45-c
	VBB-0203-46-c
	VBB-0203-47-c
	VBB-0203-48-c
	VBB-0203-49-c
	VBB-0203-50-c
	VBB-0203-51-c
	VBB-0203-52-c
	VBB-0203-53-c
	VBB-0203-54-c
	VBB-0203-55-c
	VBB-0203-56-c
	VBB-0203-57-c
	VBB-0203-58-c
	VBB-0203-59-c
	VBB-0203-60-c
	VBB-0203-61-c
	VBB-0203-62-c
	VBB-0203-63-c
	VBB-0203-64-c
	VBB-0203-65-c
	VBB-0203-66-c
	VBB-0203-67-c
	VBB-0203-68-c
	VBB-0203-69-c
	VBB-0203-70-c
	VBB-0203-71-c
	VBB-0203-72-c
	VBB-0203-73-c
	VBB-0203-74-c
	VBB-0203-75-c
	VBB-0203-76-c
	VBB-0203-77-c
	VBB-0203-78-c
	VBB-0203-79-c
	VBB-0203-m80-c



